Trade and sundry payables are expected to be paid as follows:

Account payables
Less than 12 months

Total Trade and Sundry Payables

-22-

'000

$

'000 '000 '000 '000

$ $ $ $

- 417,756 143,070

1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000

- 331,491 189,492 425,711 189,492

- 332,491 190,492 844,467 333,562

- 198,118 40,381 198,118 40,381

- 198,118 40,381 198,118 40,381

2010
$

198,118

198,118

2009
$

40,381

40,381

AUSTRALIAN HOTELS ASS()CIATION- NATIONAL BODY

NOTES TO THE FiNANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER ~010

NOTE 16: FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS CONT
Net Fair Values
The aggregate net fair values and carrying amounts of financial al)sets and financialli~J:>Hities are
disclosed in the balance sheet and in the notes· to the financial statements.

Sensitivity analysis:
Interest rate risk
The Association has performed a sensitivity an~lysis relating to its exposure to intere.st rate risk at
balance date. This sensitivity analysis demonstrates the. :effect on current year results and equity
which could result from a change in this risk.
As at 31 December 2010, the effect on profit and eqUity as a result of changes in the interest rate,
with all other variables remaining constant, would be as follows:

2010 2009
$ $

Change in profit
- Increase in interest rate by 1% 4,178 1,467
- Decrease in interest rate by 1% (4,178) (1,467)

Change in equity
- Increase in interest rate by 1% 4,178 1,467
- Decrease in interest rate by 1% (4,178) (1,467)

This sensitivity analysis has been performed on the assumption that all other variables remain
unchanged.

NOTE 17: ASSOCIATION DETAILS
The registered office and principal place of business of the Association is:

Australian Hotels Association
24 Brisbane Avenue
BARTON ACT 2600

- 23-

AUSTRA~IAN HOTELS ASSOCIATION • NATIONAL BODY

C.ONTENTS

Unaudited Detailed Income Statement for
N~tian~l Office* ·

Unaudited Detailed Income Statement for
National Marketing .and convEmtiori* · · ·

Unaudited [)etailed Income Statementfor
Work Choice Project*

.Unaudited Detailed Income Statement for